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00  1 1 A P0220101 6 ISO-BAR ROD COATER
00  R1 1 1 A A000568-S01-A D 0 ISO-BAR ROD COATER
00  R2 1 1 A A000568-S02 D 0 SECTIONS AND VIEWS
00  R3 1 1 A A000568-S03 D 0 LUBRICATION LOCATIONS
00  R4 1 1 A A000568-S04 D 0 ROLL REMOVAL
00  R5 1 1 A P0220101-P01 D 2 SITE DRAWING
00  R6 1 1 A P0220101-P20 D 1 SITE DRAWING
00  R7 1 1 A P0220101-P21 D 2 SITE DRAWING
00  R8 1 1 A A000525-S01 D 1 ASSEMBLY STANDARDS
00 01 A/R A/R P D001000-S01-D D 4 STROBE WHITE
00 02 1 1 P D000115-S01-KQ C 7 EQUIPMENT TAG
01  1 1 A A000568-S10-A D 0 FRAME ASSEMBLY
02  1 1 A A000568-S15-A D 0 APPLICATOR ROLL ASSEMBLY
03  1 1 A A000568-S20-A D 0 BACKING ROLL ASSEMBLY  (19.25 DIA. BCK ROLL)
04  1 1 A A000568-S25-A D 0 COATING PAN ASSEMBLY
05  1 1 A A000568-S27-A D 0 TIMING SHAFT ASSEMBLY
06  1 1 A A000568-S28-A D 0 PAN PIPING ASSEMBLY
07  1 1 A A000568-S29-A D 0 COATING PAN CHILL WATER PIPING ASSEMBLY
08  1 1 A A000568-S30-A D 0 WIPER ASSEMBLY
09  1 1 A A000568-S35-A D 0 ROD ASSEMBLY
10  1 1 A A000568-S40-A D 0 WRAP ROLL ASSEMBLY
11  1 1 A A000568-S45-A D 0 WASH ROLL ASSEMBLY
12  1 1 A A000568-S50-A D 0 PNEUMATIC SCHEMATIC
13  1 1 A A000568-S60-A D 0 WATER PIPING ASSEMBLY
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 1 1 A A000568-S10-A D 0 FRAME ASSEMBLY
01 1 1 M D004161-S01-A D 1 SIDE FRAME (OPERATOR SIDE) MACHINING

01.1 1 1 M D004161-S02 D 0 SIDE FRAME (OPERATOR SIDE) BURN OUT
02 1 1 M D004162-S01-A D 1 SIDE FRAME (DRIVE SIDE) MACHINING

02.1 1 1 M D004162-S02 D 0 SIDE FRAME (DRIVE SIDE) BURN OUT
03 1 1 M D004163-S01-A D 0 SPREADER (PAN)

03.1 8 8 H H0000206 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 2.25 LG)
03.2 8 8 H H0000019 LOCKWASHER (3/4")
03.3 4 4 H H0000719 DOWEL PIN - (1/2" DIA. X 1.50 LG.)

04 1 1 M D004164-S01-A D 0 SPREADER
04.1 8 8 H H0000206 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 2.25 LG)
04.2 8 8 H H0000019 LOCKWASHER (3/4")
04.3 4 4 H H0000719 DOWEL PIN - (1/2" DIA. X 1.50 LG.)

05 4 4 M D004165-S01-A D 0 MOUNTING FOOT
05.1 6 24 H H0001111 HEX HD CAP SCREW (7/8-9NC X 2.75 LG)
05.2 6 24 H H0000733 LOCKWASHER (7/8")
05.3 4 16 H H0001033 HEX HD CAP SCREW-FULL TH (3/4-10NC X 3.00)
05.4 4 16 H H0000487 HEX JAM NUT (3/4-10NC)

06 1 1 M D004166-S01-A D 0 TERMINAL BOX MOUNT (AS SHOWN)
06.1 4 4 H H0000323 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 1.75 LG)
06.2 4 4 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")
06.3 4 4 H H0000465 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/16-18NC X 1.00 LG)
06.4 4 4 H H0000372 LOCKWASHER (5/16")
06.5 4 4 H H0000360 HEX NUT (5/16-18NC)

07 1 1 M D004166-S01-B D 0 TERMINAL BOX MOUNT (OPP. HAND)
07.1 4 4 H H0000323 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 1.75 LG)
07.2 4 4 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")
07.3 4 4 H H0000465 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/16-18NC X 1.00 LG)
07.4 4 4 H H0000372 LOCKWASHER (5/16")
07.5 4 4 H H0000360 HEX NUT (5/16-18NC)

09 4 4 M D004167-S01-A D 0 SOLE PLATE
09.1 2 8 H H0001113 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1-8NC X 3.25 LG)
09.2 2 8 H H0000405 LOCKWASHER (1")

10 1 1 M D004168-S01-A D 0 TEMPORARY FRAME MOUNT
10.1 A/R A/R P D001000-S01-BH D 4 PAINT SPECIFICATION (RED)
10.2 6 6 H H0001114 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 4.25 LG)
10.3 6 6 H H0000019 LOCKWASHER (3/4")

11 1 1 M D004169-S01-A D 0 DRIVE MOUNT PLATE
11.1 6 6 H H0000321 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 2.50 LG)
11.2 6 6 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")

12 4 4 P E0014138 HOIST RING
13 2 2 M D004170-S01-A D 0 HOIST RING MOUNT

13.1 A/R A/R P D001000-S01-BH D 4 PAINT SPECIFICATION (RED)
13.2 6 12 H H0001112 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 4.50 LG)
13.3 6 12 H H0000019 LOCKWASHER (3/4")
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 1 1 A A000568-S15-A D 0 APPLICATOR ROLL ASSEMBLY
01 1 1 M D004171-S01-A D 0 CHROME PLATED APPLICATOR ROLL

01.1 1 1 M D004171-S10-A D 0 APPLICATOR ROLL CORE (12.75" DIA. X 156" R.F.)
01.1 R1 1 1 M D004171-S11 D 0 APPLICATOR ROLL JOURNAL DETAILS
01.2 A/R A/R P D000357-S02 D 1 CHROME & POLISH
01.3 A/R A/R P D004171-S10 D 0 BALANCING

02 1 1 P E0013849 FLANGE BEARING - DRIVE SIDE
02.1 4 4 H H0000322 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 1.50 LG)
02.2 4 4 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")

03 1 1 P E0013850 FLANGE BEARING - OPERATOR SIDE EXPANSION
03.1 4 4 H H0000322 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 1.50 LG)
03.2 4 4 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")

04 1 1 M D000841-S05-A B 1 KEY
04.1 2 2 H H0000124 SOC. HD. CAP SCREW - (M6 X 20mm LG.)
04.2 2 2 H H0000101 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER - (M6)

05 1 1 PE E0014147 0 GEARMOTOR (7.5 HP; 12.48:1)
05.1 4 4 H H0000024 HEX HD CAP SCREW (M12 X 45mm LG)
05.2 4 4 H H0000002 LOCKWASHER (M12)
05.3 4 4 H H0000033 FLATWASHER (M12)

06 1 1 M D004172-S01-A D 0 GEARMOTOR MOUNT
06.1 4 4 H H0000323 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 1.75 LG)
06.2 4 4 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")
06.3 4 4 H H0000411 FLATWASHER (1/2")

07 1 1 M D004173-S01-A D 0 MOTOR JACK PLATE
07.1 2 2 H H0000612 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.50 LG)
07.2 2 2 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
07.3 1 1 H H0000324 HEX HD CAP SCREW-FULL TH (1/2-13NC X 2.00)
07.4 1 1 H H0000151 HEX JAM NUT (1/2-13NC)

08 1 1 M D004174-S01-A D 0 DRIVE SHAFT
08.1 1 1 H H0001115 KEY [SQUARE] (3/8" X 4.00" LG)

09 1 1 A A000493-S02-F D 0 COUPLING ASSEMBLY
09.1 1 1 PM D000840-S02-A C 0 CLAMP

09.1.1 1 1 P E0011502 COUPLING
09.1.2 A/R A/R M D000490-S01-A B 0 NICKEL PLATING
09.1.3 4 4 H H0000561 SOC HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.50 LG)
09.1.4 4 4 H H0000466 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (3/8")

09.2 1 1 M D000949-S03 C 0 SPIDER COUPLING
09.2.1 A/R A/R M D000490-S01-A B 0 NICKEL PLATING
09.2.2 2 2 H H0001116 SET SCREW [CUP POINT] (5/16-18NC X 0.50 LG) STL

10 1 1 P D004175-S01-A D 0 DRIVE GUARD
10.1 A/R A/R P D001000-S01-BA D 4 PAINT SPECIFICATION (SAFETY YELLOW - RAL 1018)
10.2 6 6 H H0000348 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.00 LG)
10.3 6 6 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
10.4 6 6 H H0000340 FLATWASHER (3/8")

11 1 1 A A000568-S17-A D 0 ROPE SHEAVE ASSEMBLY (APPLICATOR ROLL)
11.01 1 1 M D003902-S01-A D 0 ROPE SHEAVE
11.02 1 1 M D003903-S02-A D 0 PULLEY SHAFT

11.02.1 1 1 P E0000356 LUBE FITTING
11.03 1 1 M D003904-S02-A D 0 SHAFT MOUNT

11.03.1 4 4 H H0000911 SOC HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 2.00 LG)
11.03.2 4 4 H H0000362 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (1/2")

11.04 2 2 P E0001302 BALL BEARING
11.05 1 1 P E0001299 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING
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 1 1 A A000568-S20-A D 0 BACKING ROLL ASSEMBLY  (19.25 DIA. BCK ROLL)
01 1 1 M D004176-S01-A D 0 RUBBER COVERED BACKING ROLL (19.25 DIA. 156 R.F.)

01.1 1 1 M D004176-S10-A D 0 BACKING ROLL CORE
01.1 R1 1 1 M D004176-S11 C 0 BACKING ROLL JOURNAL DETAILS
01.2 A/R A/R P D000868-S01-A B 4 ROLL COVERING (ELEPHANT HIDE)
01.3 A/R A/R P D004176-S10 D 0 BALANCING

02 1 1 P E0014109 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING - DRIVE SIDE
02.1 2 2 H H0001107 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 2.75 LG)
02.2 2 2 H H0000019 LOCKWASHER (3/4")
02.3 2 2 H H0001004 FLATWASHER (3/4) TYPE A, NARROW (1-15/32 DIA.)

03 1 1 P E0014108 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING - OPERATOR SIDE EXPANSION
03.1 2 2 H H0001107 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 2.75 LG)
03.2 2 2 H H0000019 LOCKWASHER (3/4")
03.3 2 2 H H0001004 FLATWASHER (3/4) TYPE A, NARROW (1-15/32 DIA.)

04 2 2 M D004177-S01-A D 0 BEARING MOUNT
04.1 3 6 H H0001117 SOC HD CAP SCREW (7/8-9NC X 2.75 LG)
04.2 3 6 H H0001118 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (7/8")

05 4 4 M D003511-S01-A D 0 JACKING PLATE
05.1 2 8 H H0000400 HEX HD. CAP SCREW - (1/2-13NC X 2.25 LG.)
05.2 2 8 H H0000579 LOCKWASHER - (1/2")
05.3 1 4 H H0000551 SET SCREW  - (1/2-13NC X 2.25 LG.)
05.4 1 4 H H0000151 HEX JAM NUT - (1/2-13NC)

06 1 1 PE E0014148 GEARMOTOR (10 HP; 12.48:1)
06.1 4 4 H H0001119 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 2.75 LG)
06.2 4 4 H H0000579 LOCKWASHER - (1/2")
06.3 4 4 H H0001016 FLATWASHER (1/2") TYP A, NARROW (1.06" DIA.)
06.4 4 4 H H0000358 HEX NUT (1/2-13NC)

07 1 1 M D004178-S01-A D 0 GEARMOTOR MOUNT
07.1 4 4 H H0000323 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 1.75 LG)
07.2 4 4 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")
07.3 4 4 H H0000411 FLATWASHER (1/2")

08 1 1 M D004173-S01-A D 0 MOTOR JACK PLATE
08.1 2 2 H H0000612 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.50 LG)
08.2 2 2 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
08.3 1 1 H H0000324 HEX HD CAP SCREW-FULL TH (1/2-13NC X 2.00)
08.4 1 1 H H0000151 HEX JAM NUT (1/2-13NC)

09 1 1 P E0014150 FLEX COUPLING
10 1 1 P E0013858 OVER RUNNING CLUTCH
11 1 1 M D004179-S01-A D 0 SHAFT ADAPTER

11.1 6 6 H H0001120 SOC HD CAP SCREW (5/16-24NF X 1.00 LG)
11.2 6 6 H H0000547 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (5/16")
11.3 1 1 H H0001121 KEY [SQUARE] (3/8" X 2.25" LG)

12 1 1 P D004180-S01-A D 0 DRIVE GUARD
12.1 A/R A/R P D001000-S01-BA D 4 PAINT SPECIFICATION (SAFETY YELLOW - RAL 1018)
12.2 6 6 H H0000348 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.00 LG)
12.3 6 6 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
12.4 6 6 H H0000340 FLATWASHER (3/8")

13 1 1 P E0014151 ROPE SHEAVE
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 1 1 A A000568-S25-A D 0 COATING PAN ASSEMBLY
01 1 1 P D004181-S01-A D 0 COATING PAN (WATER JACKETED)
01 R1 1 1 P D004181-S02 D 0 COATING PAN - SECTIONS AND VIEWS, BILL OF MATERIAL
01 R2 1 1 P D004181-S03 D 0 COATING PAN - SECTIONS AND VIEWS

01.1 4 4 P E0005180 BRASS DRAIN COCK
01.2 1 1 H H0000716 PIPE CAP (4" NPT)
01.3 4 4 H H0000269 SHORT NIPPLE (3/4" NPTF X 1-1/2" LG)
01.4 2 2 H H0000243 ELBOW-90 (3/4" NPTF)
01.5 2 2 H H0000238 UNION (3/4" NPTF)
01.6 1 1 H H0000018 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 1.75 LG)
01.7 1 1 H H0000487 HEX JAM NUT (3/4-10NC)

02 3 3 M D003471-S01-A D 1 PAN BAFFLE
02.1 1 3 H H0000791 HEX HD CAP SCREW-FULL TH (3/8-16NC X 2.00 )
02.2 1 3 H H0000371 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
02.3 1 3 H H0000341 FLATWASHER (3/8")

03 2 2 M D000079-S01-A C 0 END DAM
03.1 2 4 H H0000532 HEX HD. CAP SCREW - (1/4-20NC X 1.00 LG.)
03.2 2 4 H H0000370 LOCKWASHER - (1/4")

04 2 2 M D000388-S01-A B 0 ACCESS PLATE
04.1 2 4 H H0000345 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 0.50 LG)
04.2 2 4 H H0000305 LOCKWASHER (1/4")

05 1 1 P E0011954 BALL VALVE 1-1/2" NPT
06 1 1 H H0001122 NIPPLE (4" NPT X 8" LG)
07 2 2 P E0004617 AIRSTROKE CYLINDER

07.01 4 8 H H0000429 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.25 LG)
07.02 4 8 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
07.03 1 2 P E0001380 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE
07.04 1 2 P E0005124 MUFFLER/SPEED CONTROL
07.05 1 2 H H0000269 SHORT NIPPLE (3/4" NPTF X 1-1/2" LG)
07.06 1 2 H H0000905 NIPPLE (3/4" NPT X 3" LG)
07.07 1 2 H H0000906 NIPPLE (3/4" NPT X 4" LG)
07.08 2 4 H H0000243 ELBOW-90 (3/4" NPTF)
07.09 1 2 H H0000597 REDUCER BUSHING (3/4"NPT TO 1/2"NPTF)
07.10 1 2 H H0000195 SHORT NIPPLE (1/2" NPTF X 1-1/2" LG)
07.11 1 2 P E0009781 FLOW CONTROL (IN-LINE)
07.12 1 2 P E0013499 STRAIGHT TUBE 1/2" SWIFT TO 8MM TUBE

08 4 4 M D004182-S01-A D 0 SLIDE GUIDE
08.1 A/R A/R M D003333-S01-B D 0 HARD COAT ANODIZE
08.2 5 20 H H0000911 SOC HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 2.00 LG)
08.3 5 20 H H0000362 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (1/2") PL STL                
08.4 2 8 H H0000719 DOWEL PIN - (1/2" DIA. X 1.50 LG.)

09 2 2 M D004183-S01-A D 0 CAM PLATE
09.1 4 8 H H0000898 FLAT HD SOC CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 0.88 LG)

10 4 4 M D004184-S01-A D 0 SLIDE BEARING
10.1 4 16 H H0000812 FLAT HD SOC CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 1.00 LG)

11 2 2 M D004185-S01-A D 0 SLIDE KEY
11.1 2 4 H H0001094 SOC HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 3.25 LG)
11.2 2 4 H H0000984 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (3/4")
11.3 2 4 H H0000333 DOWEL PIN (1/2" DIA. X 1.50 LG)
11.4 1 2 H H0001123 DOWEL PIN (3/4" DIA. X 2.25 LG)

12 2 2 P E0001245 CAMROL BEARING
13 1 1 M D004186-S01-A D 0 CAMROL MOUNT (AS SHOWN)

13.1 4 4 H H0001124 HEX HD CAP SCREW (7/16-14NC X 2.50 LG)
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13.2 4 4 H H0000614 LOCKWASHER (7/16")
13.3 1 1 P E0001301 LUBE FITTING (1/8 NPT)

14 1 1 M D004186-S01-B D 0 CAMROL MOUNT (OPP. HAND)
14.1 4 4 H H0001124 HEX HD CAP SCREW (7/16-14NC X 2.50 LG)
14.2 4 4 H H0000614 LOCKWASHER (7/16")
14.3 1 1 P E0001301 LUBE FITTING (1/8 NPT)

15 2 2 PE E0012573 PROX SWITCH
16 2 2 PE E0050260 CABLE
17 1 1 M D004187-S01-A D 0 PROX MOUNT

17.1 4 4 H H0000345 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 0.50 LG)
17.2 4 4 H H0000305 LOCKWASHER (1/4")

18 4 4 M D004188-S01-A D 0 PAN STOP
18.1 2 8 H H0000321 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 2.50 LG)
18.2 2 8 H H0000579 LOCKWASHER - (1/2")
18.3 1 4 H H0000324 HEX HD CAP SCREW-FULL TH (1/2-13NC X 2.00)
18.4 1 4 H H0000151 HEX JAM NUT - (1/2-13NC)
18.5 1 4 H H0000920 DOWEL PIN (1/2" DIA. X 1.00 LG)

19 1 1 P D004189-S01-A D 0 SLIDE COVER (AS SHOWN)
19.1 A/R A/R P D001000-S01-BA D 4 PAINT SPECIFICATION (SAFETY YELLOW - RAL 1018)
19.2 4 4 H H0000360 HEX NUT (5/16-18NC) PL STL                        
19.3 4 4 H H0000424 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 0.88 LG) PL STL      
19.4 4 4 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")

20 1 1 P D004189-S01-B D 0 SLIDE COVER (OPP. HAND)
20.1 A/R A/R P D001000-S01-BA D 4 PAINT SPECIFICATION (SAFETY YELLOW - RAL 1018)
20.2 4 4 H H0000360 HEX NUT (5/16-18NC) PL STL                        
20.3 4 4 H H0000424 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 0.88 LG) PL STL      
20.4 4 4 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")

21 2 2 P D004190-S01-A D 0 COVER ANGLE
21.1 A/R A/R P D001000-S01-BA D 4 PAINT SPECIFICATION (SAFETY YELLOW - RAL 1018)
21.2 4 8 H H0000348 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.00 LG)
21.3 4 8 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
21.4 4 8 H H0000598 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/16-18NC X 0.75 LG)
21.5 4 8 H H0000372 LOCKWASHER (5/16")
21.6 4 8 H H0000588 FLATWASHER (5/16")

22 1 1 M D004191-S01-A D 0 WIPER MOUNT (AS SHOWN)
22.1 2 2 H H0000434 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.25 LG)
22.2 2 2 H H0000371 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
22.3 2 2 H H0000994 FLATWASHER (3/8") TYPE A, NARROW (13/16" DIA.)

23 1 1 M D004191-S01-B D 0 WIPER MOUNT (OPP. HAND)
23.1 2 2 H H0000434 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.25 LG)
23.2 2 2 H H0000371 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
23.3 2 2 H H0000994 FLATWASHER (3/8") TYPE A, NARROW (13/16" DIA.)

24 1 1 M D004192-S01-A D 0 WIPER (AS SHOWN)
24.1 2 2 H H0000538 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.50 LG)
24.2 2 2 H H0000371 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
24.3 2 2 H H0000994 FLATWASHER (3/8") TYPE A, NARROW (13/16" DIA.)

25 1 1 M D004192-S01-B D 0 WIPER (OPP. HAND)
25.1 2 2 H H0000538 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.50 LG)
25.2 2 2 H H0000371 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
25.3 2 2 H H0000994 FLATWASHER (3/8") TYPE A, NARROW (13/16" DIA.)
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 1 1 A A000568-S27-A D 0 TIMING SHAFT ASSEMBLY
01 1 1 M D001784-S03-A D 0 TIMING SHAFT

01.1 2 2 P E0000356 GREASE FITTING
01.2 2 2 H H0000708 SHOULDER BOLT - (1" DIA. X 4.50 LG.) [3/4-10NC]

02 2 2 M D001785-S02-A D 0 SHAFT LINK
02.1 1 2 P E0012046 SLEEVE BEARING

03 2 2 M D001786-S02-A D 0 PAN LINK
03.1 2 4 P E0012046 SLEEVE BEARING

04 4 4 P E0005770 0 THRUST BEARING
05 4 4 M D001787-S01 D 0 PIVOT PIN

05.1 1 4 P E0012044 FIXTURE PIN
05.2 1 4 P E0000356 GREASE FITTING

06 2 2 M D001788-S01 D 0 SHAFT MOUNT
06.1 1 2 P E0012043 SLEEVE BEARING
06.2 4 8 H H0000454 HEX HD. CAP SCREW - (1/2-13NC X 1.25 LG.)
06.3 4 8 H H0000579 LOCKWASHER - (1/2")

07 2 2 M D001789-S01 D 0 PAN PIVOT BRACKET
07.1 1 2 P E0012046 SLEEVE BEARING
07.2 4 8 H H0000454 HEX HD. CAP SCREW - (1/2-13NC X 1.25 LG.)
07.3 4 8 H H0000579 LOCKWASHER - (1/2")
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 1 1 A A000568-S28-A D 0 PAN PIPING ASSEMBLY
01 1 1 H H0001125 UNION (4" NPTF)
02 1 1 H H0001126 SHORT NIPPLE (4" NPT X 4" LG)
03 2 2 H H0001127 ELBOW-90 (4" NPTF)
04 1 1 H H0001128 PIPE COUPLING (4" NPTF)
05 1 1 H H0001129 PIPE (4" NPT SCH 40 X 14" LG)
06 1 1 H H0001131 PIPE (4" NPT SCH 40 X 78" LG)
07 1 1 H H0001122 NIPPLE (4" NPT X 8" LG)
08 3 3 P E0014152 SPLIT CLAMP

08.1 3" 9" H H0001132 ALL THREAD (1/2-13NC)
08.2 2 6 H H0000096 HEX JAM NUT (1/2-13NC)
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 1 1 A A000568-S29-A D 0 COATING PAN CHILL WATER PIPING ASSEMBLY
01 2 2 H H0001134 NIPPLE (1-1/2" NPT X 10" LG)
02 1 1 H H0000236 UNION (1-1/2" NPTF)
03 2 2 H H0000231 TEE (1-1/2" NPTF)
04 1 1 H H0000937 PIPE COUPLING (1-1/2" NPTF)
05 1 1 H H0001133 NIPPLE (3/4" NPT X 7" LG)
06 1 1 H H0001135 PIPE (3/4" NPT SCH 40 X 154" LG)
07 3 3 P E0012866 SPLIT CLAMP

07.1 3.25" 9.75" H H0000169 ALL THREAD (3/8-16NC)
07.2 2 6 H H0000357 HEX JAM NUT (3/8-16NC)

08 4 4 H H0000253 REDUCER BUSHING (1-1/2"NPT TO 3/4"NPTF)
09 4 4 P E0011733 SPLIT CLAMP

09.1 2" 8 H H0000169 ALL THREAD (3/8-16NC)
09.2 2 8 H H0000357 HEX JAM NUT (3/8-16NC)

10 4 4 H H0000269 SHORT NIPPLE (3/4" NPTF X 1-1/2" LG)
11 4 4 H H0000243 ELBOW-90 (3/4" NPTF)
12 1 1 P H0000234 TEE (3/4" NPTF)
13 2 2 H H0000803 PIPE COUPLING (3/4" NPTF)
14 2 2 P E0013728 3/4" NPTF "T" BALL VALVE (BRASS)
15 8 8 P E0011822-03 BARBED HOSE FITTING 3/4"
16 25' 25' P E0012339-03 SUCTION HOSE 3/4" - (1.16" O.D.)
17 8 8 P E0008631 HOSE CLAMP
18 1 1 P E0013775 SAFETY RELIEF VALVE
19 1 1 P E0013275 PRESSURE REGULATOR
20 2 2 H H0000271 SHORT NIPPLE (1-1/2" NPTF X 2" LG)
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 1 1 A A000568-S30-A D 0 WIPER ASSEMBLY
01 1 1 M D003729-S02-A D 0 WIPER SHAFT
02 2 2 M D000016-S01-A C 1 WIPER ARM

02.1 1 2 P E0001230 CLAMP COLLAR
03 1 1 T D 0 WIPERS

03.1 1 1 P D003730-S02-A D 0 WIPER (AS SHOWN)
03.2 1 1 P D003730-S02-B D 0 WIPER (OPP. HAND)

04 2 2 P E0013715 SQUARE BEARING
05 2 2 M D000017-S01-A B 0 CYLINDER MOUNT

05.1 2 2 P E0000169 RETAINING RING
06 2 2 P E0007807 AIR CYLINDER

06.1 2 4 P E0012784 FLOW CONTROL VALVE G-1/8
06.2 1 2 P E0012042 CLEVIS PIN

07 4 4 P E0001241 ADAPTER BEARING
08 2 2 M D003731-S01-A D 0 BEARING MOUNT

08.1 4 8 H H0000917 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 1.50 LG)
08.2 4 8 H H0000305 LOCKWASHER (1/4")
08.3 4 8 H H0000916 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 0.50 LG)
08.4 2 4 P E0000356 LUBE FITTING

09 2 2 M D003732-S01-A D 0 SLIDE PIVOT
09.1 5 10 H H0000918 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 0.63 LG) S STL
09.2 5 10 H H0000370 LOCKWASHER (1/4") S STL                           

10 4 4 M D003733-S01-A D 0 THRUST BEARING
11 2 2 P E0013819 CLEVIS PIN (1/4" DIA. X 2-7/8")
12 2 2 M D003734-S01-A D 0 WIPER CLAMP

12.1 8 16 H H0000532 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 1.00 LG)
12.2 8 16 H H0000370 LOCKWASHER (1/4")
12.2 16 32 H H0000748 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (5/16") S STL

13 2 2 M D003735-S01-A D 0 CLAMP LOCK PLATE
13.1 4 4 H H0000919 FLAT HD SOC CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 0.50 LG)

14 1 1 D D003736-S02-A D 0 SLIDE MOUNT
14.1 8 8 H H0000322 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 1.50 LG)
14.2 8 8 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")
14.3 4 4 H H0000920 DOWEL PIN (1/2" DIA. X 1.00 LG)

15 2 2 P E0014153 LINEAR SLIDE DRIVEN (UNI-GUIDE)
15.1 6 12 H H0000895 SOC HD CAP SCREW (5/16-18NC X 1.25 LG) S STL

16 2 2 M D003737-S01-A D 0 SLIDE PLATE
16.1 5 10 H H0000704 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 1.25 LG)
16.2 5 10 H H0000370 LOCKWASHER (1/4")
16.3 5 10 P E0013718 1/4-20NC T-SLOT NUT

17 2 2 M D003738-S01-A D 0 SLIDE PLATE SUPPORT
17.1 4 8 H H0000538 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.50 LG)
17.2 4 8 H H0000371 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
17.3 2 4 H H0000921 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 1.13 LG)
17.4 2 4 H H0000370 LOCKWASHER (1/4")

18 2 2 P D003739-S01-A D 0 SLIDE COVER
18.1 3 6 H H0000346 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 0.75 LG)
18.2 3 6 H H0000370 LOCKWASHER (1/4")

19 4 4 P E0001241 ADAPTER BEARING
19.1 2 8 H H0000916 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 0.50 LG)

20 2 2 M D003740-S02-A D 0 DRIVE SHAFT
20.1 1 2 H H0000364 KEY [SQUARE] (1/8" X 1.00" LG)

21 2 2 P E0013719 DRIVE COUPLING
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22 2 2 P E0013720 HAND WHEEL (6" WITH HANDLE)
23 2 2 P E0000356 LUBE FITTING
24 2 2 H H0000250 PIPE PLUG (1/8" NPT)
25 1 1 M D004193-S01-A D 0 BEARING MOUNT PLATE (AS SHOWN)

25.1 4 4 H H0000705 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/8-11NC X 2.50 LG)
25.2 4 4 H H0000373 LOCKWASHER (5/8")
25.3 2 2 H H0000333 DOWEL PIN (1/2" DIA. X 1.50 LG)
25.4 1 1 P E0000356 LUBE FITTING

26 1 1 M D004193-S01-B D 0 BEARING MOUNT PLATE (OPP. HAND)
26.1 4 4 H H0000705 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/8-11NC X 2.50 LG)
26.2 4 4 H H0000373 LOCKWASHER (5/8")
26.3 2 2 H H0000333 DOWEL PIN (1/2" DIA. X 1.50 LG)
26.4 1 1 P E0000356 LUBE FITTING
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 1 1 A A000568-S35-A D 0 ROD ASSEMBLY
01 1 1 A A000286-S01-Z C 3 BLADDER SUB-ASM.

01.1 2 2 M D000228-S01-A B 2 BLADDER END
01.2 1 1 P E0008248 BLADDER MATERIAL
01.3 2 2 P E0002176 WORM GEAR HOSE CLAMP
01.4 1 1 P E0000279 GLUE
01.5 1 1 H H0000316 G-1/8 SOC PIPE PLUG
01.6 2 2 P E0011280 PIPE STRAP (BLADDER HOLD DOWN)
01.7 1 1 H E0012876-09 TUBE FITTING (1/8" TO 1/4 TUBE)

02 1 1 M D004194-S01-A D 0 ROD BEAM
02.1 8 8 H H0000535 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 3.00 LG)
02.2 8 8 H H0000019 LOCKWASHER (3/4")
02.3 8 8 H H0001004 FLATWASHER (3/4) TYPE A, NARROW (1-15/32 DIA.)

03 1 1 M D004195-S01-A D 0 ROD TROUGH ANGLE 2
03.1 A/R A/R P D003333-S01-B D 0 HARD ANODIZE (BLACK)
03.2 11 11 H H0000438 FLAT HD. SOC. CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 1.00 LG.)
03.3 7 7 H H0001136 DOWEL PIN (3/8" DIA. X 1.25 LG)

04 1 1 M D004196-S01-A D 1 ROD TROUGH ANGLE 1
04.1 A/R A/R P D003333-S01-B D 0 HARD ANODIZE (BLACK)

05 1 1 A A000568-S37-A D 0 ROD HOLDER ASSEMBLY
05.1 1 1 P D004197-S01-A D 0 ROD HOLDER
05.2 2 2 P D000420-S02-A C 1 ROD CLIP

05.2.1 2 4 H H0001137 PAN HD SCREW [PHIL-SELFDRILL] (#8-32NC X .75)
05.3 3 3 P E0013492 TUBE FITTING 1/8" NPT - 1/4" TUBE
05.4 1 1 H H0001138 SHORT NIPPLE (1/8" NPTF X 1-1/2" LG)
05.5 1 1 H H0000337 ELBOW-90 (1/8" NPTF)

06 1 1 P D001214-S01-162 C 0 5/8" DIA. X 162.00 LG. SMOOTH ROD
07 2 2 M D004198-S01-A D 0 PIVOT ARM

07.1 1 2 P E0014139 SLEEVE BEARING (1.50" I.D.)
08 2 2 M D004199-S01-A D 0 STRIKE PLATE

08.1 2 4 H H0000908 FLAT HD SOC CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.00 LG)
09 2 2 M D004200-S01-A D 0 STOP

09.1 4 8 H H0001140 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/8-11NC X 5.00 LG)
09.2 4 8 H H0000373 LOCKWASHER (5/8")
09.3 1 2 H H0001141 HEX HD CAP SCREW-FULL TH (3/4-10NC X 3.50)
09.4 1 2 H H0000487 HEX JAM NUT (3/4-10NC)

10 2 2 M D004201-S01-A D 0 ARM PIVOT STOP
10.1 3 6 H H0000911 SOC HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 2.00 LG)
10.2 3 6 H H0000362 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (1/2")

11 2 2 P E0014154 CYLINDER 200MM BORE X 150MM STROKE
11.1 2 4 P H0000597 REDUCER BUSHING (3/4"NPT TO 1/2"NPTF)
11.2 2 4 P E0013498 FLOW CONTROL VALVE 1/2", 12mm TUBE
11.3 2 4 P E0013500 STEM REDUCER (12mm TO 8mm)

12 2 2 P E0014155 CYLINDER CLEVIS
12.1 1 2 P E0014156 JAM NUT

13 2 2 PE E0014157 REED SWITCH
13.1 1 2 P E0014158 REED MOUNT

14 2 2 M D004202-S01-A D 0 BEAM JACK
14.1 2 4 H H0000535 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 3.00 LG)
14.2 2 4 H H0000019 LOCKWASHER (3/4")
14.3 1 2 H H0001033 HEX HD CAP SCREW-FULL TH (3/4-10NC X 3.00)
14.4 1 2 H H0000487 HEX JAM NUT (3/4-10NC)

15 2 2 M D004203-S01-A D 0 CYLINDER MOUNT
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15.1 1 2 P E0014140 SLEEVE BEARING
15.2 4 8 H H0000206 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 2.25 LG)
15.3 4 8 H H0000019 LOCKWASHER (3/4")

16 1 1 M D004206-S01-A D 0 CYLINDER ARM MOUNT (AS SHOWN)
16.1 1 1 H E0014140 SLEEVE BEARING
16.2 4 4 H H0001142 SOC HD CAP SCREW (7/8-9NC X 4.00 LG)
16.3 4 4 H H0001118 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (7/8")

17 1 1 M D004206-S01-B D 0 CYLINDER ARM MOUNT (OPP. HAND)
17.1 1 1 H E0014140 SLEEVE BEARING
17.2 4 4 H H0001142 SOC HD CAP SCREW (7/8-9NC X 4.00 LG)
17.3 4 4 H H0001118 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (7/8")

18 1 1 PE E0014149 GEARMOTOR 1HP
18.1 4 4 H H0001143 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 2.25 LG)
18.2 4 4 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")
18.3 4 4 H H0000340 FLATWASHER (3/8")
18.4 4 4 H H0000182 HEX NUT (3/8-16NC)

19 1 1 M D004207-S01-A D 0 ROD GEARMOTOR MOUNT
19 R1 1 1 M D004207-S02 D 0 ROD GEARMOTOR MOUNT (WELDMENT)

19.1 4 4 H H0000420 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/8-11NC X 2.25 LG)
19.2 4 4 H H0000373 LOCKWASHER (5/8")
19.3 4 4 H H0000342 FLATWASHER (5/8")
19.4 1 1 H H0000324 HEX HD CAP SCREW-FULL TH (1/2-13NC X 2.00)
19.5 1 1 H H0000151 HEX JAM NUT (1/2-13NC)

20 1 1 M D001585-S01 B - U-JOINT ADAPTER
20.1 1 1 H H0000699 DOWEL PIN - (1/4" DIA. X 2.00 LG.)
20.2 2 2 H H0000377 SET SCREW [CUP POINT] (1/4-20NC X 0.38 LG)

21 1 1 PM EM000526 0 U-JOINT COUPLING
21.1 1 1 P E0000160 U-JOINT
21.2 1 1 H H0000389 SPRING PIN - (1/4" DIA. X 2.00 LG.)
21.3 1 1 H H0000368 KEY [WOODRUFF] - (NO.806)

22 1 1 P D002283-S01 C 1 ROD ADAPTER 
22.1 2 2 H H0000124 SOC HD CAP SCREW (M6 X 20mm LG)
22.2 1 1 H H0000813 SET SCREW [CUP POINT] (M10 X 10mm LG)
22.3 1 1 H H0000814 SET SCREW [CUP POINT] (M10 X 6mm LG)

24 2 2 M D004208-S01-A D 0 PIVOT MOUNT
24.1 4 8 H H0001151 SOC HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 5.50 LG)
24.2 4 8 H H0000984 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (3/4")
24.3 2 4 H H0000698 DOWEL PIN (1/2" DIA. X 2.00 LG)

25 2 2 M D004209-S01-A D 0 PIVOT PIN
25.1 1 2 P E0000356 GREASE FITTING
25.2 2 4 H H0001078 HEX HD CAP SCREW-FULL TH (1/2-13NC X 1.75)
25.3 2 4 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")

26 6 6 P E0004691 THRUST BEARING
27 1 1 P D004210-S01-A D 0 ROD PAN

27.1 8 8 H H0001146 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/8-11NC X 2.75 LG)
27.2 8 8 H H0000103 LOCKWASHER (5/8")

28 2 2 H H0001127 ELBOW-90 (4" NPTF)
29 1 1 H H0001144 PIPE (4" NPT SCH 40 X 64" LG)
30 1 1 P E0014152 SPLIT CLAMP

30.1 2.75" 2.75" H H0000096 HEX JAM NUT (1/2-13NC)
30.2 2 2 H H0000096 HEX JAM NUT (1/2-13NC)

31 1 1 A A000568-S38-A D 0 ROD LOAD CONTROL ASSEMBLY
31.1 2 2 M D004247-S01-A D 0 MOUNTING PLATE
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31.1.1 4 8 H H0001162 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/4-28NF X 0.88)
31.1.2 4 8 H H0000370 LOCKWASHER (1/4")
31.1.3 4 8 H H0000086 FLATWASHER (1/4")

31.2 10 10 M D004248-S01-A D 0 PIVOT SHAFT
31.2.1 2 20 H H0001163 LOW HD SOC CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 0.75 LG)
31.2.2 2 20 H H0000851 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (1/4")

31.3 10 10 M D004249-S01-A D 0 LOADING ARM
31.3.1 1 10 H H0001164 SET SCREW [FLAT POINT] (3/8-24NF  X 2.00 LG)
31.3.2 1 10 H H0001165 HEX JAM NUT (3/8-24NF)
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 1 1 A A000568-S40-A D 0 WRAP ROLL ASSEMBLY
01 1 1 EXISTING WRAP ROLL
02 1 1 M D004211-S01-A D 0 TRACK MOUNT (AS SHOWN)

02.1 8 8 H H0001147 SOC HD CAP SCREW (5/8-11NC X 2.00 LG)
02.2 8 8 H H0000878 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (5/8")
02.3 2 2 H H0000721 DOWEL PIN (1/2" DIA. X 2.00 LG)

03 1 1 M D004211-S01-B D 0 TRACK MOUNT (OPP. HAND)
03.1 8 8 H H0001147 SOC HD CAP SCREW (5/8-11NC X 2.00 LG)
03.2 8 8 H H0000878 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (5/8")
03.3 2 2 H H0000721 DOWEL PIN (1/2" DIA. X 2.00 LG)

04 4 4 PM D003920-S01-A D 0 TRACK
04.1 1 4 P E0013879 RAIL
04.2 5 20 H H0001005 SHOULDER BOLT[1/2" DIA. X 2.50] (3/8-16NC)
04.3 5 20 H H0000223 HEX NUT (3/8-16NC)
04.4 5 20 H H0000371 LOCKWASHER (3/8")

05 4 4 M D003921-S01-A D 0 RAIL CAP
05.1 5 20 H H0000323 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 1.75 LG)
05.2 5 20 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")
05.3 1 4 H H0000972 HEX HD CAP SCREW-FULL TH (3/4-10NC X 2.50)
05.4 1 4 H H0000487 HEX JAM NUT (3/4-10NC)

06 4 4 M D003922-S01-A D 0 SLIDE STOP
06.1 2 8 H H0000705 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/8-11NC X 2.50 LG)
06.2 2 8 H H0000373 LOCKWASHER (5/8")

07 2 2 M D004212-S01-A D 0 SLIDE PLATE
08 1 1 A PILLOW BLOCKS

08.1 1 1 P E0014204 PILLOW BLOCK
08.1.1 2 2 H H0000535 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 3.00 LG)
08.1.2 2 2 H H0000019 LOCKWASHER (3/4")
08.1.3 2 2 H H0001004 FLATWASHER (3/4) TYPE A, NARROW (1-15/32 DIA.)

08.2 1 1 P E0014205 PILLOW BLOCK
08.2.1 2 2 H H0000535 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 3.00 LG)
08.2.2 2 2 H H0000019 LOCKWASHER (3/4")
08.2.3 2 2 H H0001004 FLATWASHER (3/4) TYPE A, NARROW (1-15/32 DIA.)

09 4 4 M D003511-S01-A D 0 JACKING PLATE
09.1 2 8 H H0000400 HEX HD. CAP SCREW - (1/2-13NC X 2.25 LG.)
09.2 2 8 H H0000579 LOCKWASHER - (1/2")
09.3 1 2 H H0000551 SET SCREW  - (1/2-13NC X 2.25 LG.)
09.4 1 2 H H0000151 HEX JAM NUT - (1/2-13NC)

10 4 4 P E0008172 V-GROOVED ROLLER
10.1 1 4 H H0000732 HEX JAM NUT (7/8-14NF)
10.2 1 4 H H0000733 LOCKWASHER (7/8")

11 4 4 P E0008173 V-GROOVED ROLLER (ECCENTRIC)
11.1 1 4 H H0000732 HEX JAM NUT (7/8-14NF)
11.2 1 4 H H0000733 LOCKWASHER (7/8")

12 2 2 P E0014218 ALIGNMENT COUPLER, 1"-14 THREAD, HEX CLAMP
12.1 1 2 P E0014122 JAM NUT, 1"-14 THREAD

13 1 1 P E0014159 JACK, 5 TON, MOTOR W/ MOTOR MOUNT
13.1 4 4 H H0000729 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/8-11NC X 1.25 LG)
13.2 4 4 H H0000373 LOCKWASHER (5/8")

14 1 1 P E0014160 JACK, 5 TON, MOTOR W/ MOTOR MOUNT
14.1 4 4 H H0000729 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/8-11NC X 1.25 LG)
14.2 4 4 H H0000373 LOCKWASHER (5/8")

15 2 2 PE E0014212 MOTOR, 2HP
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15.1 4 8 H H0000388 SOC HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.25 LG)
15.2 4 8 H H0000466 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (3/8")

16 4 4 M D003926-S01-A D 0 TRACK WIPER (AS SHOWN)
16.1 2 8 H H0001007 HEX HD CAP SCREW (7/16-14NC X 2.25 LG)
16.2 2 8 H H0000614 LOCKWASHER (7/16")
16.3 2 8 H H0001003 FLATWASHER (7/16) TYPE A, WIDE (1-1/4 DIA.)
16.4 1 4 P E0000356 GREASE FITTING

17 4 4 M D003926-S01-B D 0 TRACK WIPER (OPP. HAND)
17.1 2 8 H H0001007 HEX HD CAP SCREW (7/16-14NC X 2.25 LG)
17.2 2 8 H H0000614 LOCKWASHER (7/16")
17.3 2 8 H H0001003 FLATWASHER (7/16) TYPE A, WIDE (1-1/4 DIA.)
17.4 1 4 P E0000356 GREASE FITTING

18 2 2 P D004213-S01-A D 0 TRACK COVER (OUTSIDE)
18.1 A/R A/R P D001000-S01-BA D 4 PAINT SPECIFICATION (SAFTEY YELLOW - RAL 1018)
18.2 4 8 H H0000598 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/16-18NC X 0.75 LG)
18.3 4 8 H H0000372 LOCKWASHER (5/16")
18.4 4 8 H H0000588 FLATWASHER (5/16")

19 2 2 P D004214-S01-A D 0 TRACK COVER (INSIDE)
19.1 A/R A/R P D001000-S01-BA D 4 PAINT SPECIFICATION (SAFTEY YELLOW - RAL 1018)
19.2 4 8 H H0000598 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/16-18NC X 0.75 LG)
19.3 4 8 H H0000372 LOCKWASHER (5/16")
19.4 4 8 H H0000588 FLATWASHER (5/16")

20 2 2 M D004215-S01-A D 0 JACK SLIDE MOUNT
20.1 6 12 H H0000301 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 2.00 LG)
20.2 6 12 H H0000579 LOCKWASHER - (1/2")
20.3 1 2 H H0000888 SET SCREW [BRASS POINT] (1/4-20NC X 0.50 LG)

21 4 4 M D003930-S01-A D 0 RAIL SPACER
22 2 2 M D004216-S01-A D 0 BEARING PLATE

22.1 6 12 H H0001148 FLAT HD SOC CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 2.00 LG)
23 1 1 A A000568-S42-A D 0 DISTANCE TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLY (AS SHOWN)

23.01 1 1 PE E0014161 D 0 DISTANCE TRANSDUCER
23.02 2 2 M D004217-S01-A D 0 TRANSDUCER MOUNT

23.02.1 2 4 H H0000434 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.25 LG) S STL       
23.02.2 2 4 H H0000371 LOCKWASHER (3/8") S STL                           

23.03 1 1 M D004218-S01-A D 0 MAGNET MOUNT
23.03.1 2 2 H H0000824 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/16-18NC X 0.75 LG)
23.03.2 2 2 H H0000767 LOCKWASHER (5/16")
23.03.3 2 2 H H0001149 FLATWASHER (5/16") TYPE A, NARROW (.68" DIA.)

23.04 1 1 P D004219-S01-A D 0 TRANSDUCER COVER (AS SHOWN)
23.04.1 2 2 H H0000530 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 0.50 LG)
23.04.3 2 2 H H0000370 LOCKWASHER (1/4")
23.04.4 2 2 H H0000086 FLATWASHER (1/4")

23.05 1 1 P E0013828 STANDARD MAGNET
23.05.1 3 3 H H0000869 HEX HD CAP SCREW (#8-32NC X 1.50 LG)
23.05.2 3 3 H H0000300 LOCKWASHER (#8)
23.05.3 6 6 H H0000870 FLATWASHER (#8)
23.05.4 3 3 H H0000871 HEX NUT (#8-32NC)

23.06 2 2 P E0013831 MOUNTING FOOT
23.06.1 2 4 H H0000868 HEX HD CAP SCREW (#10-24NC X 0.38 LG)
23.06.2 2 4 H H0000464 LOCKWASHER (#10)

24 1 1 A A000568-S42-B D 0 DISTANCE TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLY (OPP. HAND)
24.01 1 1 PE E0014161 D 0 DISTANCE TRANSDUCER
24.02 2 2 M D004217-S01-A D 0 TRANSDUCER MOUNT
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24.02.1 2 4 H H0000434 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.25 LG) S STL       
24.02.2 2 4 H H0000371 LOCKWASHER (3/8") S STL                           

24.03 1 1 M D004218-S01-A D 0 MAGNET MOUNT
24.03.1 2 2 H H0000824 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/16-18NC X 0.75 LG)
24.03.2 2 2 H H0000767 LOCKWASHER (5/16")
24.03.3 2 2 H H0001149 FLATWASHER (5/16") TYPE A, NARROW (.68" DIA.)

24.04 1 1 P D004219-S01-B D 0 TRANSDUCER COVER (OPP. HAND)
24.04.1 2 2 H H0000530 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 0.50 LG)
24.04.3 2 2 H H0000370 LOCKWASHER (1/4")
24.04.4 2 2 H H0000086 FLATWASHER (1/4")

24.05 1 1 P E0013828 STANDARD MAGNET
24.05.1 3 3 H H0000869 HEX HD CAP SCREW (#8-32NC X 1.50 LG)
24.05.2 3 3 H H0000300 LOCKWASHER (#8)
24.05.3 6 6 H H0000870 FLATWASHER (#8)
24.05.4 3 3 H H0000871 HEX NUT (#8-32NC)

24.06 2 2 P E0013831 MOUNTING FOOT
24.06.1 2 4 H H0000868 HEX HD CAP SCREW (#10-24NC X 0.38 LG)
24.06.2 2 4 H H0000464 LOCKWASHER (#10)

25 2 2 PE E0013686 CABLE
26 2 2 P D004220-S01-A D 0 STOP COVER

26.1 A/R A/R P D001000-S01-BA D 4 PAINT SPECIFICATION (SAFTEY YELLOW - RAL 1018)
27 1 1 M D004221-S01-A D 0 JACK MOUNT (AS SHOWN)

27.1 6 6 H H0001150 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1-8NC X 2.75 LG)
27.2 6 6 H H0000405 LOCKWASHER (1")

28 1 1 M D004221-S01-B D 0 JACK MOUNT (OPP. HAND)
28.1 6 6 H H0001150 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1-8NC X 2.75 LG)
28.2 6 6 H H0000405 LOCKWASHER (1")

29 2 2 M D004251-S01-A D 1 KEEPER
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 1 1 A A000568-S45-A D 0 WASH ROLL ASSEMBLY
01 1 1 M D004222-S01-A D 0 CHROME PLATED WASH ROLL

01.1 1 1 M D004222-S10 D 0 WASH ROLL CORE (12.50" DIA. X 156" R.F.)
01.1 R1 1 1 M D004222-S11 D 0 WASH ROLL JOURNAL DETAILS
01.2 A/R A/R P D000357-S02 D 1 CHROME & POLISH
01.3 A/R A/R P D004222-S10 D 0 BALANCING

02 1 1 P E0013849 FLANGE BEARING - DRIVE SIDE
02.1 4 4 H H0000322 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 1.50 LG)
02.2 4 4 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")

03 1 1 P E0013850 FLANGE BEARING - OPERATOR SIDE EXPANSION
03.1 4 4 H H0000322 HEX HD CAP SCREW (1/2-13NC X 1.50 LG)
03.2 4 4 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")

04 2 2 M D004223-S01-A D 0 PIVOT ARM
04.1 1 2 P E0014139 SLEEVE BEARING (1.50" I.D.)
04.2 1 2 P E0014145 SLEEVE BEARING (20MM I.D.)

05 2 2 M D004224-S01-A D 0 PIVOT MOUNT
05.1 4 8 H H0001152 SOC HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 4.00 LG)
05.2 4 8 H H0000984 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (3/4")
05.3 2 4 H H0000698 DOWEL PIN (1/2" DIA. X 2.00 LG)
05.4 1 2 H H0001033 HEX HD CAP SCREW-FULL TH (3/4-10NC X 3.00)
05.5 1 2 H H0000487 HEX JAM NUT (3/4-10NC)

06 2 2 M D004225-S01-A D 0 PIVOT PIN
06.1 1 2 P E0000356 GREASE FITTING
06.2 2 4 H H0001078 HEX HD CAP SCREW-FULL TH (1/2-13NC X 1.75)
06.3 2 4 H H0000069 LOCKWASHER (1/2")

07 6 6 P E0004691 THRUST BEARING
08 2 2 P E0014162 CYLINDER 100MM BORE X 175MM STROKE, LOCKING

08.1 2 4 P E0013498 FLOW CONTROL VALVE 1/2", 12mm TUBE
08.2 2 4 P E0013500 STEM REDUCER (12mm TO 8mm)

09 2 2 P E0013897 CYLINDER CLEVIS
09.1 1 2 P E0013898 JAM NUT

10 2 2 PE E0014157 REED SWITCH
10.1 1 2 P E0014163 REED MOUNT

11 1 1 M D004226-S01-A D 0 CYLINDER MOUNT (AS SHOWN)
11.1 1 1 P E0014146 SLEEVE BEARING (25MM I.D.)
11.2 6 6 H H0001153 SOC HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 2.38 LG)
11.3 6 6 H H0000984 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (3/4")

12 1 1 M D004226-S01-B D 0 CYLINDER MOUNT (OPP. HAND)
12.1 1 1 P E0014146 SLEEVE BEARING (25MM I.D.)
12.2 6 6 H H0001153 SOC HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 2.38 LG)
12.3 6 6 H H0000984 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (3/4")

13 1 1 M D004227-S01-A D 0 ROLL REMOVAL STOP (AS SHOWN)
13.1 4 4 H H0001153 SOC HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 2.38 LG)
13.2 4 4 H H0000984 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (3/4")

14 1 1 M D004227-S01-B D 0 ROLL REMOVAL STOP (OPP. HAND)
14.1 4 4 H H0001153 SOC HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 2.38 LG)
14.2 4 4 H H0000984 HI-COLLAR LOCKWASHER (3/4")

15 2 2 M D004228-S01-A D 0 DOCTOR MOUNT
15.1 6 12 H H0000207 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/4-10NC X 2.50 LG)
15.2 6 12 H H0000019 LOCKWASHER (3/4")
15.3 2 4 H H0000698 DOWEL PIN (1/2" DIA. X 2.00 LG)

16 1 1 PE E0014183 DOCTOR ASSEMBLY
16.1 2 2 H H0000269 SHORT NIPPLE (3/4" NPTF X 1-1/2" LG)



UNIT Q
TY

SU
B

 T
O

TA
L

C
O

D
E

PARTNO SI
ZE

R
EV DESCRIPTION

16.2 2 2 H H0000243 ELBOW-90 (3/4" NPTF)
16.3 2 2 H H0001083 FACE BUSHING (3/4"NPTM TO 1/2"NPTF)
16.4 2 2 P E0014256 HOSE BARB MALE NPT, 1/2"
16.5 25' 25' P E0014255 1/2" HOSE
16.6 2 2 P E0012913 HOSE CLAMP

17 1 1 M D004229-S01-A D 0 NOZZLE HEADER
17.1 1 1 H H0001155 ELBOW-90 (3/4" NPTF)
17.2 1 1 H H0000802 PIPE CAP (3/4" NPT)
17.3 1 1 H H0001083 FACE BUSHING (3/4"NPTM TO 1/2"NPTF)

18 1 1 M D004230-S01-A D 0 SPREADER
18.1 4 4 H H0000731 HEX HD CAP SCREW (5/8-11NC X 2.00 LG)
18.2 4 4 H H0000373 LOCKWASHER (5/8")

19 28 28 P E0001436 PIPE CONNECTOR
20 28 28 P E0013491 BALL VALVE (1/4" NPTF)
21 28 28 P E0000071 MIST JET SPRAY NOZZLE
22 56 56 H H0000261 CLOSE NIPPLE (1/4" NPT X 7/8" LG)
23 4 4 P E0012866 SPLIT CLAMP

23.1 1.75" 7" H H0000169 ALL THREAD (3/8-16NC)
23.2 2 8 H0000147 HEX JAM NUT (3/8-16NC)
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1 1 A A000568-S50-A D 0 PNEUMATIC SCHEMATIC
 R1 1 1 A A000568-S51-A D 0 PNEUMATIC SCHEMATIC DETAILS
01 1 1 PE E0014164 SOLENOID VALVE BLOCK
02 3 3 P E0013496 LOCK OUT ASSEMBLY

02.1 4 12 H H0000884 FLAT HD SOC CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 1.00 LG)
03 1 1 P E0013329 FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

03.1 4 4 H H0000884 FLAT HD SOC CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 1.00 LG)
04 1 1 PE E0013314 PRESSURE SWITCH DUMP VALVE ASSEMBLY

04.1 4 4 H H0000884 FLAT HD SOC CAP SCREW (1/4-20NC X 1.00 LG)
05 4 4 P E0012787 REGULATOR

05.1 2 8 H H0000893 HEX HD CAP SCREW (#8-32NC X 0.50 LG)
05.2 2 8 H H0000566 LOCKWASHER (#8)

06 1 1 H H0001156 TEE - REDUCING (3/4 NPT X 3/4 NPT X 1/2 NPT)
07 1 1 H H0001083 FACE BUSHING (3/4"NPTM TO 1/2"NPTF)
08 1 1 H H0000195 SHORT NIPPLE (1/2" NPTF X 1-1/2" LG)
09 1 1 P E0013201 6MM TUBE PLUG
10 1 1 P E0013504 8MM TUBE PLUG
11 8 8 P E0012876-06 ELBOW TUBE 1/2" SWIFT TO 10MM TUBE
12 3 3 P E0012876-05 STRAIGHT TUBE 1/2" SWIFT TO 10MM TUBE
13 1 1 P E0013235 Y UNION TUBE 10MM
14 2 2 P E0012850 STEM REDUCER (10mm TO 6mm)
15 1 1 P E0012884 Y UNION TUBE REDUCER 10 MM TO (2) 8MM
16 2 2 P E0013708 ELBOW TUBE 1/2" SWIFT TO 8MM TUBE
17 2 2 P E0013499 STRAIGHT TUBE 1/2" SWIFT TO 8MM TUBE
18 3 3 P E0013709 Y UNION TUBE 8MM
20 12 12 P E0012876-01 ELBOW TUBE 1/4" SWIFT TO 6MM TUBE
21 1 1 P E0012876-04 STRAIGHT TUBE FITTING 1/8" TO 6MM TUBE
22 4 4 P E0013234 Y UNION TUBE 6MM
23 A/R A/R P E0013572 TUBING 6MM BLUE
24 A/R A/R P E0013573 TUBING 6MM RED
25 A/R A/R P E0013574 TUBING 6MM YELLOW
26 A/R A/R P E0013575 TUBING 8MM BLACK
27 A/R A/R P E0013577 TUBING 8MM RED
28 A/R A/R P E0013578 TUBING 8MM YELLOW
29 A/R A/R P E0013579 TUBING 10MM BLACK
30 1 1 M D004231-S01-A D 0 REGULATOR MOUNTING PLATE

30.1 2 2 H H0000429 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.25 LG)
30.2 2 2 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")

31 1 1 M D004232-S01-A D 0 LOCK OUT MOUNT
31.1 4 4 H H0000429 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.25 LG)
31.2 4 4 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")

32 6 6 P E0012876-02 STRAIGHT TUBE FITTING 1/4" TO 6MM TUBE
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 1 1 A A000568-S60-A D 0 WATER PIPING ASSEMBLY
01 1 1 P E0014165 WATER FILTER

01.1 1 1 P E0014166 FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET
02 2 2 P E0014167 WATER REGULATOR
03 2 2 PE E0003929 SOLENOID VALVE
04 1 1 P E0013491 BALL VALVE (1/4" NPTF)
05 3 3 P E0011733-02 SPLIT CLAMP

05.1 2.5" 7.5" H H0000169 ALL THREAD (3/8-16NC)
05.2 2 6 H H0000357 HEX JAM NUT (3/8-16NC)

06 10 10 H H0000195 SHORT NIPPLE (1/2" NPTF X 1-1/2" LG)
07 2 2 H H0000741 NIPPLE (1/2" NPT X 2.5" LG)
08 1 1 H H0000197 TEE (1/2" NPTF)
09 5 5 H H0000189 ELBOW-90 (1/2" NPTF)
10 6 6 H H0000239 UNION (1/2" NPTF)
11 1 1 H H0000647 REDUCER BUSHING (1/2"NPTM TO 1/4"NPTF)
13 1 1 H H0000268 SHORT NIPPLE (1/4" NPTF X 1-1/2" LG)
14 4 4 P E0011822-02 BRASS HOSE ADAPTER (1/2" HOSE, 1/2" NPT)
15 20' 20' P E0012339 1/2 HOSE (.84" O.D.)
16 4 4 P E0012913 HOSE CLAMP
17 1 1 P E0013493 TUBE FITTING 1/4" NPT - 1/4" TUBE
18 30' 30' P E0013634 1/4" TUBE, WATER (WHITE)
19 1 1 P E0014168 PRESSURE GAUGE (0-30 PSI)
20 1 1 P E0014169 PRESSURE GAUGE (0-60 PSI)
21 1 1 H H0000279 NIPPLE (1/2" NPT X 3" LG)
22 1 1 H H0000280 NIPPLE (1/2" NPT X 4" LG)
23 2 2 H H0001157 NIPPLE (1/2" NPT X 4.5" LG)
24 1 1 H H0001158 PIPE (1/2" NPT SCH 40 X 7.25" LG)
25 1 1 M D004233-S01-A D 0 FILTER MOUNTING PLATE

25.1 2 2 H H0000429 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.25 LG)
25.2 2 2 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")

26 1 1 M D004234-S01-A D 0 WATER PIPING MOUNT
26.1 3 3 H H0000429 HEX HD CAP SCREW (3/8-16NC X 1.25 LG)
26.2 3 3 H H0000072 LOCKWASHER (3/8")

27 1 1 H H0000645 CROSS (1/2" NPTF)






